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LEGISLATIVE BILL 1061
Approved by the Governor January 19, 1872

Introduced by William F. Swanson, Z7th District

AN ACT to amend section U8-145.02, FRevised Statutes

Supplerent, 1971, relating to workmen's
compensation; to correct a reference
concerning violations; and to repeal the

original section.
Be it enacted Ly the people of the State of Nebraska,

Sectiop 1. That section U48-145.02, Revised
Statutes Supplement, 1971, be amended to read as fcllows:

48-145.02. Every employer shall upon request of
the Nebraska Workmen's Compensation Court report to it
the numper of his employees and the nature of their work
and also the name of the insurance company with whom he
has insured his liabilty under the Workmen's Compensation
Act and the number and date of expiration of such policy.
Failure to furnish such report within ten days from the
making of a request by certified or registered mail shall
constitute presumptive evidence that the delinguent
employer is viclating the provisions of +this section

Sec. 24 That original section 48-145.C2,
Revised Statutes Supplement, 1971, is repealed.
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